48

B % &

£ E W %

ﬁ'II!IIIHI|lI[lIIIllIIIIIHIIIIIIHHIIIIIIIHI[IIIII]Hllllll|IIIIIIl|lIIIIIIIII|lIlIIlIIlIIIIIIIIII]III[|IlIIlIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIII|IllIIIIIIHl!|[IIIIl|IIlIIIIllIllII|!llIIlIIIIHIIIIIIl|IIHIIHI'll"lllIIIIIlllllllllllll[lllt

A A~ DFERR & v v — R EESIRE)

Electrophoresis of Inorganic Ions on Cellulose Acetate Membrane
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 W2R KBIEE L MMOMK pH 7, 20 Viem
1R BHHEE (cm?hr. V)
B 1 M-HACO, pH 2

|E 50V L 100V 200V
e 154 304> 454 | 154y 304y 454} | 154 304 454

Mg2+0:08 0.10 0.10|0:14 0.15 0.12]0.10 0.10 0.12"
Ca®* 0.12 0.12 0.1210.20 :0.16 C.16|0.18 0.16 0.15 .

Sr*+ 0.08 0.08 0.09(0.26 0,19 0.20(0.20 0.15 —
Ba®* 0.20 0.16 0.19/0.28 0.20 0.210.20 0.17 —
Fe** 0.24 0.24 0.25/0.20 0.18 0.160.13 0.13 0.11
Co* 0.04 0.08 0.09]0.12 0.11 0.11;0.07 0.07 0.06
Ni* 0,12 0.14 0.13]/0.14 0.14 0.12;0.09 0.14 0.08
Cu*0.20 0.20 0.20!0.18 0.16 0.15]0.11 0.11 0.10
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®2% BBHEE (cm?hr. V)
%% 1M HAcO-NaOH, pH 7
B 50V 100V 200 V.
IS 154 304 454y | 154 304F 454 | 154 304% 454
Mg?*0.16 0.20 0.21{0.20 0.21 0.22/0.15 0.13 —

. Ca®™ 0.20 0.20 0.24]0.22 0.24 0.26/0.17 0.17 —
Sr#* 0.20 0.20 0.240.22 0.23 0.26/0.16 0.17 —
. Ba*+ 0.32 0.30 0.31]0.30 0.29 0.29/0.35 — —

Fe** 0.24 0.18 0.1810.28 0.18 0.17/0.23 — —
Co®* 0.12 0.14 0.15[0.20 0.12 0:13|0.11 0.11 —
Ni#* 0.20 0.16 0.16]0.24 0.15° 0.15/0.18 0. 7. —
Cu?* 0.08 0.08 0.100.12 0.08 0.0900.7 0.07 0.07

$3% BHHEE (cm?hr. V)
B, 1M HAcO-NaOH, pH 10
BE 50V 100V 200V
BRE 154 304 454y | 155 305 454 | 154F 304 45

© Mg?t0.08 0.10 0.07]0.10 0.10 0.11]0.07 0.07 0.08

Ca** 0.12 0.12 0.120.12 0.12 0.13]0.08 0.08 0.09
Srz* 0.16 0.16 0.16|0.18 0.17 0.18/0.10 0.09 0.10
Ba*+ 0,20 0.18 0.12}0.16 0.15 0.17|0.10 0.08 0.11
Fe** 0.04 0.06 0.07]0.04 0.03 0.07|0.08 0.02 0.02
Co®* 0.04 0.06 0.06{0.04 0.03 0.03[0.03 0.03 0.03
Ni#* 0 © 0.02 0.03/0.02 0.02 0.02]0.08 0.03 0.02
Cu?* 0 0.02 0.01{0 0.01 0.01]0.06 0.02 0.02
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